THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES C. GILLEN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-706822

9:30 a.m.

Y08673

9:30 a.m.

Y09179

10:00 a.m.

X82738

10:30 a.m.

Y00227

11:00 a.m.

Y11877

11:30 a.m.

SHELTON PERRY

V.
INSULATION DISTRIBUTORS
TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO.

SHARON PORTER

V.
KOHL’S DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.
SEDGWICK CMS

JORGE TORRES

V.
KING’S INC.
COMMERCE & INDUSRY INSURANCE

SHERRY HOOSE

V.
DUKE UNIVERSITY
DUKE UNIVERSITY WORKERS’
COMPENSATION ADMINISTRATION

ROSA MARIA MARIN-SERRANO

V.
JAS HOSPITALITY, INC.
ISURITY INSURANCE SERVICE/NCME
FUND

ORLANDO LOPEZ

V.
AB STONE BOUTIQUE, LLC
BUILDERS MUTUAL INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, JANUARY 9, 2014

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
DOBBS BUILDING, ROOM 2173

430 N. SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

DFT:

DFT:

DFT:

JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL - HARDISON &
COCHRAN, RALEIGH

KYLA K. BLOCK - WILLSON, JONES,
CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH

LAURA S. JENKINS - ATTORNEY AT LAW,
RALEIGH

JEFFREY A. KADIS - HEDRICK,
GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALDO,
CHARLOTTE

CYNTHIA E. EVERSON - DIENER LAW,
GREENVILLE

KIRK D. KUHNS - CRANFILL, SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH

JOHN R. LANDRY, JR. - OXNER, THOMAS

& PERMAR, RALEIGH

THERESA S. DEW - STUART LAW FIRM,
RALEIGH

MICHAEL F. ROESSLER - LANIER LAW
GROUP, JAMESTOWN

BARBARA E. RUARK - ORBOCK, RUARK
& DILLARD, WINSTON SALEM

ROBERT V. LUCAS - LUCAS, DENNING &
ELLERBE, SELMA

RIMOTHY RIORDAN - LEWIS & ROBERTS,
RALEIGH



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JAMES C. GILLEN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-725985

9:30 a.m.

13-721515

9:30 a.m.

13-712825

10:00 a.m.

13-718557

10:30 a.m.

Y21119
11:00 a.m.

DAVID HERNANDEZ RIVERA

V.
ASK WOODWORK
TRAVELERS

CARRIE DELBRIDGE

V.
UNITED HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
ESIS CLAIMS
JOSE MARQUEZ-REYES

V.
BURFORDS TREE SURGEONS, INC.
LIBERTY INSURANCE CORP.
CONRADO NOYOLA-LIBORIO

\'

STUCCO USA & PRECISION WALLS, INC.

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE CO.

ARNOLD BISHOP

V.
PIEDMONT SERVICES
ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, JANUARY 10, 2014

NC INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
DOBBS BUILDING, ROOM 2173

430 N. SALISBURY STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLF: BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN - HARDISON &
COCHRAN, RALEIGH

DFT: JACK S. HOLMES - MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH

PLF: ADAM A. SMITH - LAW OFFICE OF D.
HARDISON WOOD, CARY

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ - HEDRICK, GARDNER,
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH

PLF: MARK T. ATKINSON - ATTORNEY AT
LAW, WINSTON SALEM

DFT: PHILLIP J. ANTHONY - PATTERSON,
DILTHEY, LLP, RALEIGH

PLF: GREGORY K. GUNTER - ATTORNEY AT

LAW, RALEIGH

DFT: JENNIFER MORRIS JONES - CRANFILL,
SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH

DFT: DANIEL L. MCCULLOUGH - MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE
PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: MALORY LADAKA - LEWIS & ROBERTS,
RALEIGH



